Phone : 04342-230003 Email : dfodharmapurii@gmail.com

TAMIL NADU FOREST DEPARTMENT

From

Thiru. K.V. Appala Naidu, IFS., District Forest Officer, Dharmapuri Forest Division, Dharmapuri – 636 705. То

The Conservator of Forests, Dharmapuri Circle, Dharmapuri – 636 705.

C. No. 8022 / 2018 / D, dated: 4-11-2022

Sir,

- Sub : Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 Proposal for diversion of 2.50ha of forest land for formation of road from Barigam Konayankadu to Malayurkadu in Parigam B RF of Dharmapuri Forest Division –Dharmapuri District Proposal forwarded by the circle Rectification of shortcomings submission of proposal- Regarding.
- Ref :
- 1) Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Head of Forest Force), Chennai. C.No.TS3 / 31972 / 2019, dated. 19-10-2022.
 - 2) The Conservator of Forests , Dharmapuri Circle, Dharmapuri. C.No.8632/2018/D dated.20-10-2022
 - 3) This office Ref.No.8022/2018/D dated.28-10-2022
 - 4) The Conservator of Forests , Dharmapuri Circle, Dharmapuri. C.No.8632/2018/D dated.04-11-2022

I submit that, the shortcomings noticed by the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Chennai in the reference 1st cited and also the defects pointed out by the Conservator of Forests, Dharmapuri in the reference 4th cited above is rectified and the Compensatory Afforestation scheme cost estimate is revised based on the model cost estimate communicated by the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Chennai. Ref.No.TS4/22483/2022 dated.13.10.2022.

2) The Cost for raising Compensatory Afforestation scheme is prepared based on the current 2022-2023 FSR rate communicated by the Conservator of Forests, Dharmapuri Circle and also the cost estimate for chain link fencing work based on current 2022-2023 year rate is arrived and furnished.

3) The chain link fencing is adopted for total peripheral length of Non Forest land and also engaging the protection mazdoor is only for Non Forest land (1st year to 3rd year maintenance)

Therefore, under these circumstances, i request that the proposal for diversion of 2.50 hectare of Forest land in Parigam-B Reserved Forest of Dharmapuri Range in Dharmapuri Forest Division for formation of road from Barigam Konayankadu to Malayurkadu may kindly be submitted to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Chennai for getting the concurrence of the Government of India.

Enclosure: Proposal in guadruplicate.

Yours faithfully, Sd/-K.V. Appala Naidu, District Forest Officer. Dharmapuri Forest Division, Dharmapuri.

Copy submitted to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Chennai for kind information.

// t.c.b.o // 50 4/11/2022 For Draughting Officer